
��� ������	
� ���
	���� ������������� ��
���������	
 ����
��������
 �������
	
 ����

 ���
��
����

 �������	�
�
 �� !"����

����������	
�� 
������������� ����� ��
	
������� ����� �� ����������� 
���������� 	�
������ �
��������������������������	�������������� �������

����������	
���������	
�������	�����������
����������������������������	���� ��!���"�#$%�����&'������(����)�*+,-.*,,-.,-/0��1��2�������
������3

��� ��*4�5� ���*4�	(�	��'��� ������������� 6����(����7����� ������"�	(���� ���3�������� 	��8��%����71�� � (��9'�����:�;���3������'�����3��7<�(�
���%�	���
��;��
�1;��=��1�;�>���'����	(�	��'����<
�(���	���� ��!��

���???>@AB>CD>E@�
�����3�1�;��F�#$������;���1
��	���� ��!��

��
���3��������	��8��%�����
�����
��

�����<
�(���G����������� �H	���'�������
��;��=���1����=��1�>
=>�)�> ��������������������������
�1�(���� �=3'��"� ������
����I���� ��
��������I���� 	(�	��'���6�J���� �������'�;�

4>=0  �H�1 ��1"7�=�
��	��(��
���� ����K	6�
�(��=L�7� MN>O�PP�/P-5* MN>-�+++5*���MN>�4�+++5*�� Q���	��(�1
�	��(��1��1�6�(��������G��L���'��=�L	G����=�LG��7��(� ��������	
 ���������������	
�
�(�����L���(�3>�Q+O*Q+/*Q+P�=L�����9��7��R���1=��� MN>44P+5*
	��(��1��1�6�(��=�LG��7��1=��(�3>��O+.�=L�7��(�3>�O44
=L���F�7���R���11=����=L�7�� ���
���<7�� ����K	6�
�(�������
=L������L����(�3>��4+,�%�H��37��R���1=���=L�G��=L7�	��	(������������
	���7�S%���(��'��	 �H������1���=�LG���1��������T(�T��
�<��"�#$%����

������0  �H�1 ��1"7�������7��U�������%�H����%�1���=L�7��%�H���
������=L�����L�������7��=�LG�����L�����(����1�1�6�(����1�"�
�(��'��	 �H������1���=�LG���1��������T(�T��
�<�"�#$%����

+,> �9�7����G��L�����1������1����G��L���	�����1���S%��TIV�����S%� =3'��	"�;��W�1��G�#$ MN>-�+++5*���MN>�4�+++5*�� ,4�	'�����
��1��	�����G��L���	����S%��=L�����9��7�� ���1=�� ������������� ��������	
 ���������������	
�
=�L(��TIV�����S%���U(�����X<���=�LG���1�	������ MN>44P+5*
�1�I(��L���L"���	���7�S%����(��'��	 �H������1��
=�LG��1��������T(�T��
�<�"�#$%����

�����'����	(�	��'��3��3���������	��;����=�������6�;�K�	���� ��!��

�����3�1�;��F�#$������	'�>+,54,5,+,,� ����<(��� �������=���1;�>���'����	(�	��'������'�����������
��
��
=3	;����	'�>,.54,5,+,,����1"���4.>Q+����"�1 �
��;��=��1�>�=	��������	��;����	��;������
�����
��(����1#1$;����3 ��������������>

���� ���	

�����

�����
	��
	

�� �������
�

�����������		
�
��������	�
����
��
��
�����
���������	�����
����
���
	������
��������	�
��������
���
��
���������	������
����
����
�����
���������
����
���

��������������

������
��� ���!��"��#���

��$���#�����
�����%
���&��&�	�
��������
�������
��"��
�������
�����'�
�������	�
���
�����"	��(

		��
��� ������
�����	������																		����������	������	��	�������������							����������	�������	������������	��	���� �
�			���!��"�#	��$�����%&'�	����()�*
																		+,)���	��$�����%&'�	����()�*-

�������	
����
����� ���������	
�������
����� ���
������	�
����
�����

����
������������
��������	� ����
���
�����
��
������
��������	�

�������������	�
������
����� �����
��	��������

����������� �	
����	
�� ����������
�������	
	��
����������

	'�(��3�� Y+454,5,+,,> ���&7��L>�	��(��1'�� �H>� �������0
	!������ Y�"�#$%���� �����������������	
���



        2    University Dy.Engineer  

 

 

No. of correction 

 
 

CONTRACTOR     Executive Engineer     REGISTRAR  

 
|| †ÓŸÖ ü̧ß ¯Öê™ü¾Öæ –ÖÖ−Ö•µÖÖêŸÖ || 

 

KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, 
JALGAON 

TENDER NOTICE NO.KBCNMU/10/B1-C1/03/2022 FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023 
 

     Sealed tenders in B-1 form for the following work invited by the Registrar, 
Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon Phone 
No.0257-2257256 form Registered Contractors in appropriate Class with 
PW D,  Government of Maharashtra. Tender Notice is available on university 
Web site www.nmu.ac.in  and also on the notice board at Executive 
Engineer’s Office in KBCNMU, Jalgaon 

 

Tender 
Sr. No. Name of work 

Estimated 
cost put to 
tender (Rs) 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs) 

Cost of 
Tender 
Form 
(Rs) 

Time Limit 
of 

completion 
of work 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
01 A)    Proposed Aluminum  

Partition and Renovation 

work for the  Office of Dean’s 

in Hall  No.304-306-308 at  

Second Floor, Renovation of 

Door   No.407 and No.411 at 

3
rd

 Floor and Plywood 

Partition work at Hall No.102,  

Ground Floor, of      

Administrative Building          

in the premises of          

KBCNMU, Jalgaon           

B)   Proposed Mild Steel Grill  

Gate and Grill work at  

Backside wall of  

Convocation Stage in the  

premises of KBCNMU, 

Jalgaon   

 

 

 

Rs.4,88,685/- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rs.5,000/- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Rs.1000
+ GST 
@18%= 

    
Rs.1180/- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

      03 (Three) 
      months 
      (including 

monsoon) 

  

 
 

02 Tender for Labour Rate  fpr 

Removing Exisiting Metalic 

False Ceiling at Second 

Floor on Existing Institute of 

Chemical Technology 

Building in the premises of 

KBCNMU, Jalgaon  

Estimated 

Area 

2127.55 

Sq.m. 

Rs.5,000/- Rs.1000
+GST 
@18% 
=1,180/- 

21 days 
(Twenty 
One days) 

      (including  
monsoon) 

 
TENDER SCHEDULE 

 

Sr. 
No 

KBC North Maharashtra 
University Stage 

Vendor Stage Date & Time 
 

     1 Main Tender Selling  -- 
05/12/2022                                 

    from 10.30 am 
22/12/2022    

    upto 16.00 pm 



        3    University Dy.Engineer  

 

 

No. of correction 

 
 

CONTRACTOR     Executive Engineer     REGISTRAR  

     2 
 Submission of Request letter if 
any Clarification required by the 
Tenderer 

-- 
23/12/2022  

 from 17.30 pm 

    3 
      Clarification of Doubts /difficulty 

raised by the Tenderer 
 

24/12/2022 
 from 17.30 pm 

     4 

Submission of Tender in the 
Office of Executive Engineer, 
KBCNMU, Jalgaon 

 

-- 
    27/12/2022  

      upto 13.00pm. 

    5 
       Envelope 1     Opening 

(Techn ica l  b id  )  
- 

     27/12/2022   
     on 15.00 pm. 

    6 
         Envelope 2        Opening 

(Commercial bid )  
-- 

      27/12/2022   
     on 16.00 pm. (If possible) 

Special Note : Tenderer or His representative should remain present at the time of Opening of Envelope 
No.2 as per date and time declared by University. Objection/Complaints in this regard will not be 
entertained after opening of the Envelope No.2 

 

Note : 

1. Tenderer are requested to contact on following telephone number for any doubts / 
information/difficulty regarding Tender . [ contact - 0257-2257256.] 

2. Earnest Money Exemption Certificate is not applicable/consider for the University 
Works.   

3. Pre-tender conference for the above work will be held on 00/00/0000   at 00.00 hours in 
the office of the Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. 

OR 
      If tenderer requires any clarifications regarding work to be executed / rates in BOQ / 

terms and conditions of the tender, he has to submit in written a letter in this regard 
through e-mail  executiveengineer@nmu.ac.in.  or submit physically in the office of 
The Executive Engineer, Construction Department, KBCNMU, Jalgaon, on or before 
23/12/2022. Clarification regarding query raised by the tenderer will be given through the 
corrigendum, before submission of the tender document i.e. up to 24/12/2022  

   This corrigendum will be the part of tender document and should be submitted by 
the tenderer in Envelope No.2 

4.   Directions received from Government about application of GST and about royalty 
charges, will be applicable as and when received 

5. Right  to  reject  any  or  all  tenders  without  assigning  reason  thereof  is reserved by 
the Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

 
 

 
  Registrar 

      Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari  
       North Maharashtra University,  

                                                              Jalgaon 



        4    University Dy.Engineer  

 

 

No. of correction 

 
 

CONTRACTOR     Executive Engineer     REGISTRAR  

|| †ÓŸÖ¸üß ¯Öê™ü¾Öæ –ÖÖ−Ö•µÖÖêŸÖ || 

�ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×Æü
ÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö ü̧ß ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö 
 ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ �Îú.�ú²Ö“ÖÖîˆ´Ö×¾Ö/10/²Öß1-ÃÖß1/03 ÃÖ−Ö 2022-2023 

 �ãú»ÖÃÖ×“Ö¾Ö, �ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×Æü
ÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö¸üß ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö (¤ã̧ ü¬¾Ö−Öß �Îú-0257-2257256) Æêü �ÖÖ»Öß»Ö 
�úÖ´ÖÖÓ“µÖÖ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ
ÖÖ»Öß¾¤üÖ¸êü  ²Ö-1 ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ¿ÖÖÃÖ−ÖÖ�ú›üß»Ö ÃÖÖ¾ÖÔ•Ö×−Ö�ú ²ÖÖÓ¬Ö�úÖ´Ö �ÖÖŸµÖÖ�ú›êü  −ÖÖë¤ü
Öß�éúŸÖ 
�Óú¡ÖÖ™ü¤üÖ¸üÖ�ú›æü−Ö ´ÖÖ÷Ö×¾ÖŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ.  ÃÖ¤ü¸ü“Öß ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖ“µÖÖ www.nmu.ac.in  µÖÖ ÃÖÓ�êúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ü ŸÖÃÖê“Ö 
×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖ“µÖÖ ²ÖÖÓ¬Ö�úÖ´Ö ×¾Ö³ÖÖ÷Ö �úÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖ“µÖÖ  ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ ±ú»Ö�úÖ¾Ö¸ü ¯ÖÏ×ÃÖ¬¤ü �ú¸ü
µÖÖŸÖ †Ö»Öê»Öß †ÖÆêü. 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
¯ÖÏ�ÖÖ»Öß 

�Îú.  

�úÖ´ÖÖ“Öê −ÖÖ¾Ö �úÖ´ÖÖ“Öß †Ó¤üÖ×•ÖŸÖ ×�úÓ́ ÖŸÖ 
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê) 

‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ/ 
²ÖµÖÖ�ÖÖ ¸üŒ�ú´Ö 

(¹ý¯ÖµÖê) 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ“ÖÖ“Öß 
Ø�ú´ÖŸÖ (¹ý¯ÖµÖê) 

�úÖ´Ö ¯Öæ�ÖÔ 
�ú¸ü�µÖÖ“ÖÖ 
�úÖ»ÖÖ¾Ö¬Öß 

01. †)ü   ¯ÖÏ̄ ÖÖê•›ü †»Öã×´Ö×−ÖµÖ´Ö ¯ÖÖ™üá¿Ö−Ö †ò�›üü  
      ×¸ü−ÖÖê¾Æüê¿Ö−Ö ¾Ö�Ôú ±úÖò̧ ü ×¤ü †Öò×±úÃÖ †Öò±ú ×›ü−Ö  
        ‡−Ö ÆüÖò»Ö −ÖÓ.304-306-308 †ò™ü ÃÖê�Óú›ü  
       ¯»ÖÖê†¸ü, ×¸ü−ÖÖê¾Æüê¿Ö−Ö †Öò±ú ›üÖê†¸ü −Ö. 407 

†ò�›ü −Ö. 411 †ò™ü £Ö›Ôü ¯»ÖÖê†¸ü †ò�›ü °µÖÖµÖ¾Öã›ü 
¯ÖÖ™üá¿Ö−Ö ¾Ö�Ôú †ò™ü ÆüÖò»Ö −ÖÓ.102, ÷ÖÏÖ‰ú›ü °»ÖÖê†¸üü 
†ò™ü ‹ê×›ü×´ÖÃ™Òêü¿Ö−Ö ×²Ö»›üà÷Ö ‡−Ö ¤ü ×¯ÖḮ ÖÖµÖÃÖêÃÖ 
†Öò±ú �úê²ÖüßÃÖß‹−Ö‹´ÖµÖã., •Öôû÷ÖÖÓ¾Ö.  

²Ö)ü   ¯ÖÏ̄ ÖÖê•›ü ´ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö Ã™üß»Ö ÷ÖÏß»Ö ÷Öê™ü †ò�›ü  ×÷ÖÏ»Ö   
      ¾Ö�Ôú †ò™ü ²µÖÖ�úÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü ¾ÖòÖ»Ö †Öò±ú        
      �ú−ÆüÖê�êú¿Ö−Ö Ã™êü•Ö ‡−Ö ¤ü ×¯ÖḮ ÖÖµÖÃÖêÃÖ †Öò±ú �úê²ÖüßÃÖß   
       ‹−Ö‹´ÖµÖã., •Öôû÷ÖÖÓ¾Ö.  

    
 
 
¹ý.4,88,685/- 
 
 
 
 

     
¹ý.5,000/- 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

¹ý.1000+ 
GST 
@18%= 
¹ý. 1,180/- 
 
 
 

03  
(ŸÖß−Ö) ´Ö×Æü−Öê 

(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖóµÖÖÃÖÆü) 

 

02. ™ëü›ü¸ü ±úÖò̧ ü »Öê²Ö¸ü ¸êü™ü ±úÖò̧ ü ×¸ü´ÖÖê¾Æüà÷Ö ‹Œ—ÖßÃ™üà÷Ö 
´Öê™ü×»Ö�ú ±úÖò»Ö ×ÃÖ»Öà÷Ö †ò™ü ÃÖê�ú›ü ¯»ÖÖê†¸ü †Öò−Ö         
‹Œ—ÖßÃ™üà÷Ö ‡Û−Ã™üÃ™üã™üü †Öò±ú �êú×´Ö�ú»Ö ™êüŒ−ÖÖò»ÖÖò•Öß 
×²Ö»›üà÷Ö ‡−Ö ¤ü ×¯ÖḮ ÖÖµÖÃÖêÃÖ †Öò±ú �úê²ÖüßÃÖß   ‹−Ö‹´ÖµÖã., 
•Öôû÷ÖÖÓ¾Ö. 

†Ó¤üÖ×•ÖŸÖ �Öê¡Ö±úôû 
2127.55 Ã¾Öê.´Öß. 

¹ý.5,000/- ¹ý.1000+ 
GST 
@18%= 
¹ý. 1,180/- 

21  
(‹�ú×¾ÖÃÖ ×¤ü¾ÖÃÖ) 

 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üê“Öê ¾ÖêôûÖ¯Ö¡Ö�ú 
†. 
�Îú. 

×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü Ã™êü•Ö �Óú¡ÖÖ™ü¤üÖ ü̧ Ã™êü•Ö ×¤ü−ÖÖÓ�ú ¾Ö ¾Öêôû  

 

1. 

 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ“Ö ×¾Ö�Îúß  -- 

05/12/2022 
    ÃÖ�úÖôûß  10.30 ¯ÖÖÃÖæ−Ö 

     22/12/2022  
     ÃÖÖµÖÓ�úÖôûß  16.00 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

 

2 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üêÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß †Ö¾Ö¿µÖ�ú  
�ÖËã»ÖÖ¿µÖÖ ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ“Öê ¯Ö¡Ö •Ö´ÖÖ 
�ú¸ü
Öê 

-- 
23/12/2022 

ÃÖÖµÖÓ�úÖôûß  17.30 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ  
 

3 

 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üêÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß †Ö¾Ö¿µÖ�ú 
�ÖËã»ÖÖÃÖÖ  �ú¸ü
Öê 

-- 
24/12/2022 

ÃÖÖµÖÓ�úÖôûß  17.30 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 
 

4. 

 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ •Ö´ÖÖ �ú¸ü
Öê -- 

27/12/2022 
 ¤ãü¯ÖÖ ü̧ß 13.00 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ  

 

5. 
¯ÖÖ×�ú™ü �Îú.1 ˆ‘Ö›ü�Öê  

(ŸÖÖÓ×¡Ö�ú ×»Ö±úÖ±úÖ) -- 
27/12/2022 

     ¤ãü¯ÖÖ¸üß 15.00 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ  
 

6. 
¯ÖÖ×�ú™ü �Îú.2 ˆ‘Ö›ü�Öê  

(×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¤ü¸üÖ“ÖÖ  ×»Ö±úÖ±úÖ) -- 
27/12/2022 

     ¤ãü¯ÖÖ¸üß 16.00 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ  (¿ÖŒµÖ —ÖÖ»µÖÖÃÖ) 
 



        5    University Dy.Engineer  

 

 

No. of correction 

 
 

CONTRACTOR     Executive Engineer     REGISTRAR  

Special Note : Tenderer or His representative should remain present at the time of Opening of 
Envelope No.2 as per date and time declared by University. Objection/Complaints in this regard will 
not be entertained after opening of the Envelope No.2 

 
×™ü¯Ö- 

 
1. ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ�úÖ ü̧ÖÓ−ÖÖ ¾Ö ü̧ −Ö´Öæ¤ü �êú»Öê»µÖÖ ÃÖÓ�êúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö ü̧ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤êÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÖÔŸÖ �úÖÆüß ¿ÖÓ�úÖ /†›ü“Ö
Öß †ÃÖ»µÖÖÃÖ ¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö−Öß 

�Îú.0257-2257256 µÖÖ¾Ö ü̧ ÃÖÓ̄ Ö�Ôú ÃÖÖ¬ÖÖ¾ÖÖ. 
 

2.  ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖŸÖß»Ö �úÖ´ÖÖÖÓ�ú× ü̧ŸÖÖ ²ÖµÖÖ�ÖÖ ü̧Œ�ú´ÖêŸÖ �úÖê�ÖŸÖßÆüß ÃÖæ™ü »ÖÖ÷Öæ −ÖÖÆüß.  

3. •Ö ü̧ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ�úÖ ü̧ÖÃÖ �ú ü̧Ö¾ÖµÖÖ“µÖÖ �úÖ´ÖÖÓ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ/¤ü ü̧ÖÓ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ / ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ †™üá ¾Ö ¿ÖŸÖâ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ �úÖÆüß ¿ÖÓ�úÖ /¯ÖÏ¿−Ö 
†ÃÖ»µÖÖÃÖ ŸµÖÖÓ−Öß »Öß�ÖßŸÖ Ã¾Ö¹ý¯ÖÖŸÖ ÃÖ¤ü ü̧ ²ÖÖ²Ö �úÖµÖÔ�úÖ ü̧ß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ�ú›êü ¯Ö¡ÖÖ¾¤üÖ ȩ̂ü 
executiveengineer@nmu.ac.in µÖÖ ´Öê»Ö¾Ö¸ü †£Ö¾ÖÖ �úÖµÖÔ�úÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ, �ú²Ö“ÖÖîˆ´Ö×¾Ö, µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ 
�úÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖŸÖ ¯ÖÏŸµÖ�Ö ×¤ü.23/12/2022 ¯ÖµÖÔŸÖ ÃÖÖ¤ü ü̧ �ú¸Ö¾Öê. ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ�úÖ ü̧Ö−Öê ˆ¯ÖÛÃ£ÖŸÖßŸÖ �êú»Öê»µÖÖ 
¿ÖÓ�úÖ“ÖÖ/¯ÖÏ¿−ÖÖÓ“ÖÖ �Öã»ÖÖÃÖÖ  ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÖ¤ü ü̧ß�ú ü̧
Ö ÃÖã¹ý ÆüÖê
µÖÖ¯Öæ¾Öá ´Æü
Ö•Öê“Ö ×¤ü. 24/12/2022 ¯Öæ¾Öá ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü 
�ú ü̧
µÖÖŸÖ µÖê‡Ô»Ö.   

                ÃÖ¤ü ü̧ �Öã»ÖÖÃÖÖ ¯Ö¡Ö Æêü ×−Ö×¾Ö¤êü“ÖÖ ³ÖÖ÷Ö /¤üÃŸÖ ´Æü
Öæ−Ö ü̧ÖÆüß»Ö ¾Ö ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ�úÖ¸üÖÃÖ ÃÖ¤ü¸ü“Öê �Öã»ÖÖÃÖÖ ¯Ö¡Ö 
Ã¾ÖÖÓ�ÖÖ×�úŸÖ �ú¹ý−Ö ×−Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÖê²ÖŸÖ ¯ÖÖ×�ú™ü �Îú.2 ´Ö¬µÖê ÃÖÖ¤ü ü̧ �ú¸
Öê ²ÖÓ¬Ö−Ö�úÖ ü̧�ú ü̧ÖÆüß»Ö. 

 
4.   ¿ÖÖÃÖ−ÖÖ�ú›æü−Ö GST †Ö�úÖ ü̧�Öß ÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÖÔŸÖ ŸÖÃÖê“Ö Ã¾ÖÖ´ÖßŸ¾Ö ¬Ö−ÖÖÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÖÔŸÖ (Royalty) ¾ÖêôûÖê¾Öêôûß ×−Ö÷ÖÔ×´ÖŸÖ 

ÆüÖê�ÖÖ¸êü  ×−Ö�ÖÔµÖ/×−Ö¤ìü¿Ö »ÖÖ÷Öæ ü̧ÖÆüŸÖß»Ö. 
 

5. ‹�ú Ø�ú¾ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ �úÖê
ÖŸÖêÆüß �úÖ ü̧
Ö −Ö ¤êüŸÖÖ ü̧§ü �ú ü̧
µÖÖ“Öê †×¬Ö�úÖ ü̧ ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖ−Öê ü̧Ö�ÖËæ−Ö šêü¾Ö»Öê»Öê †ÖÆêü. 

 
 

 
�ãú»ÖÃÖ×“Ö¾Ö, 

�ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×Æü�ÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö ü̧ß 
ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö 

 
 

 


